Submit One Copy To Appropriate District Office District I	State of New Me Energy, Minerals and Natu		Re	Form C-103 evised November 3, 2011
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION		WELL API NO. 30-025-35914	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	1220 South St. Fran	ncis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of L	ease FEE
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe, NM 87		6. State Oil & Gas Le Federal	
SUNDRY NOTICE (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICAT PROPOSALS.)	S AND REPORTS ON WELLS S TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLU ION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FO	IC DACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Un Bowers A Federal	it Agreement Name
 Type of Well: X Oil Well Ga. Name of Operator 	s Well Other		8. Well Number #44	
Texland Petroluem-Hobbs, LLC			9. OGRID Number 113315	
3. Address of Operator 777 Main Street, Suite 3200, Fort Wo	rth, Texas 76102		10. Pool name or Wil Hobbs, Upper Blinebr	
4. Well Location	1 0 11			
Section 29 Township 18	m the South line and 800 feet from S Range 38E NMPM			
	I. Elevation (Show whether DR,	RKB, RT, GR, etc.)		
12. Check Appropriate Box to Inc				
		eport or Other Da	ita	
NOTICE OF INTE PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PI	NTION TO: LUG AND ABANDON	SUBS	EQUENT REPO	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON C	HANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRIL		ERING CASING 🔲 I
PULL OR ALTER CASING M	ULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT		
OTHER:			dy for OCD inspection	n after P&A
All pits have been remediated in cor Rat hole and cellar have been filled A steel marker at least 4" in diameter	npliance with OCD rules and the			sure plan.
A steel marker at least 4" in diamete	r and at least 4' above ground le	evel has been set in c	concrete. It shows the	
OPERATOR NAME, LEASE UNIT LETTER, SECTION, T				
EETTER, SECTION, I	OWNSHIF, AND RANGE, A	HINFORMATION	N HAS BEEN WELD	OCATION OR ED OR
TERMANENTET STAMPED	ON THE MARKER'S SURF.	ACE.		
The location has been leveled as nea other production equipment.	rly as possible to original ground	d contour and has be	en cleared of all junk.	trash flow lines and
Anchors, dead men, tie downs and ri	sers have been cut off at least to	o foot holow	11 1	
If this is a one-well lease of last rema	lining Well on lease the battami	and mit 1 === () 1	1	compliance with
from lease and well location	s pit periitt and closure plan. A	Il flow lines, produc	tion equipment and jun	k have been removed
All metal bolts and other materials ha	ve been removed. Portable base	s have been remove	d. (Poured onsite concr	ete hases do not have
All other environmental concerns ha	ve heen addressed as non OCD	1	ar (1 our ea onsite conci	ete bases do not have
Pipelines and flow lines have been at	pandoned in accordance with 19.	uies. 15.35.10 NMAC. A	Il fluids have been ren	loved from non
If this is a one-well lease or last rema location, except for utility's distribution in	frastructure.	service poles and li	nes have been removed	d from lease and well
When all work has been completed, return		trict office to schedu	ale an inspection.	SUBJECT TO LIKE APPROVAL BY BLM
SIGNATURE Viekce Smi	TITLE_Reg	gulatory Analyst	DATE5/1	
TYPE OR PRINT NAMEVickie Sr For State Use Only	nithE-MAIL: _vsmith	@texpetro.com	PHONE: _575-4	33-8395
APPROVED BY: The Approved BY: A	rither TITLE CO	mnliance Officer A	DAT	E 8/12/21
Released to Imaging: 8/15/2021 11:03:0	07 AM	mphanice Officer F	DAT	D_0/12/21

Form 3160-5 (June 2019)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BURGALL OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2021

5. Lease Serial No.

BOREAU OI EAND MANAGEMENT		NMLCC032233A	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON Do not use this form for proposals to drill or abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for s	to re-enter an	6. If Indian, Allottee or T	Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on p	age 2	7. If Unit of CA/Agreem	ent, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well ☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other		8. Well Name and No. Bowers "A" Federal	
Name of Operator Texland Petroleum-Hobbs, LLC		9. API Well No. #44	
	No. (include area code) 8395	10. Field and Pool or Ex Hobbs, Upper Blineb	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R.,M., or Survey Description)		11. Country or Parish, St	tate
Sec. 29, T18S, R38E; Unit M, 719 FSL & 800' FEL		Lea	
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF NOT	TCE, REPORT OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF AC	CTION	
Notice of Intent Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans	ydraulic Fracturing Rec ew Construction Rec ug and Abandon Tem	duction (Start/Resume) lamation omplete apprarily Abandon ter Disposal	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity Other
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give substitute Bond under which the work will be perfonned or provide the Bond No. of completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple of completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirem is ready for final inspection.) Texland Petroleum-Hobbs is requesting the release of the above cap The location has been reclaimed per the State Land Office recomme location to be released (copy attached). The land owner has not resowner). Texland has reclaimed as much of the location as possible. The location is ready for inspection.	on file with BLM/BIA. Required completion or recompletion in a ents, including reclamation, have optioned well's location.	d subsequent reports must a new interval, a Form 316 we been completed and the being private, and also pproval of the remedial v	be filed within 30 days following 0-4 must be filed once testing has been operator has detennined that the site the OCD rules and regulations for work. (See attached letter to
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed) Vickie Smith	Title Regulatory Analyst		
Signature Vickie Smith	Date	05/19/202	1
THE SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR STATE OF	FICE USE	
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warr certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Da	te
Fitle 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter w		Ifully to make to any depa	rtment or agency of the United States

(Instructions on page 2)

Xx

TEXLAND PETROLEUM, L.P.

EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION 777 MAIN STREET, SUITE 3200 FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

October 27, 2020

William Cecil Grimes Maddox 419 E. Arriba Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Re:

Surface Remediation Approval – Response Requested Section 29, T18S, R38E, Lea County, New Mexico

Mr. Maddox:

As you know, Texland Petroleum – Hobbs, LLC is the operator of the Bowers A Federal 44 Well, API No. 30-025-35914, located on the above captioned lands. I have enclosed a map depicting the surface location of this well. You own the surface where the well is located.

The well has reached the end of its economic life, and Texland plugged and abandoned the wellbore in accordance with New Mexico rules and regulations. The plugging work was finished on February 29, 2020. As part of that work, we removed all equipment, flowlines, and electricity installations.

The United States Bureau of Land Management is a mineral owner in this land, and they have requested your approval of our remedial efforts on the land.

Please sign below and return one copy of this letter to me at the address above reflecting your approval. An additional copy is included for your records. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me directly at 817-336-2751, or kjordan@texpetro.com.

Yours very truly,

Kelly Jordan

I am the surface owner of the tract where the surface location of the Bowers A Federal 44 Well, API No. 30-025-35914, is located. I approve of the remedial work done in conjunction with the plugging and abandonment of the Well.

William Cecil Grimes Maddox

Date

RETURN TO: Texland Petroleum, L.P. 777 Main Street Suite 3200 Fort Worth, Texas 76102



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

QUESTIONS

Action 28889

Q	UESTIONS	
Operator: TEXLAND PETROLEUM-HOBBS, LLC	OGRID: 113315	
777 Main Street	Action Number:	
Fort Worth, TX 76102	28889	
	Action Type: [C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)	
QUESTIONS		
Subsequent Report of: Location Ready For OCD Inspection After P&A		
For the sake of brevity and completeness, please allow for the following in all groups of question	ns and for the rest of this application:	
 lease and well location, hereinafter "location"; flowlines or pipelines, hereinafter "pipelines"; and non-retrieved or abandoned, hereinafter "abandoned". 		
Was this the last remaining or only well on the location	No	
Are there any abandoned pipelines that are going to remain on the location	No	
Is there any production equipment or structure (not including steel marker, poured onsite concrete bases, or pipelines) that is going to remain on the location	No	
If any production equipment or structure is to remain on the location, please specify	Not answered.	
Site Evaluation		
Please answer all questions in this group.		
Have all the required pits been remediated in compliance with OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan	Yes	
Have the rat hole and cellar been filled and leveled	Yes	
Have the cathodic protection holes been properly abandoned	Yes	
Has a steel marker, at least 4 inches in diameter and at least 4 feet above ground level, been set in concrete	Yes	
The (concrete-set) steel marker shows: Must attach marker photograph(s). *	THE OPERATOR NAME, LEASE NAME AND WELL NUMBER AND LOCATION, INCLUDING UNIT LETTER, SECTION, TOWNSHIP AND RANGE, SHALL BE WELDED, STAMPED OR OTHERWISE PERMANENTLY ENGRAVED INTO THE MARKER'S METAL.	
Has the location been leveled as nearly as possible to original ground contour	Yes	
Have all the required pipelines and other production equipment been cleared	Yes	
Has all the required junk and trash been cleared from the location	Yes	
Have all the required anchors, dead men, tie downs and risers have been cut off at least two feet below ground level	Yes	
Have all the required metal bolts and other materials have been removed	Yes	
Poured onsite concrete bases do not have to be removed.		
Have all the the required portable bases been removed	Yes	
Have all other environmental concerns have been addressed as per OCD rules	Yes	
If any environmental concerns remain on the location, please specify	Not answered.	
* Proof of the site marker (photograph) is required. Please submit any other site photographs that would assist in documenting the above answers, site	features, addtional concerns, or other nearby / remaing structures and equipment.	
Abandoned Pipelines		
Only need to provide answers in this group, if any pipelines have been abandoned (in accordance v	with 19.15.35.10 NMAC).	
Have all fluids have been removed from any abandoned pipelines	Not answered.	
Have all abandoned pipelines been confirmed to <u>NOT</u> contain additional regulated NORM, other than that which accumulated under normal operation	Not answered.	
Have all accessible points of abandoned pipelines been permanently capped	Not answered.	
Last Remaining or Only Well on the Location		
Please answer all questions that apply in this group, specifically if there is no longer going to be an	ny well or facility remaining at this location.	
Have all electrical service poles and lines been removed from the location	Yes	

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Has all the junk and trash been removed from the location

location

Is there any electrical utility distribution infrastructure that is remaining on the

OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan Have all the retrievable pipelines, production equipment been removed from the

Have all the battery and pit location(s) have been remediated in compliance with

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Action 28889

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Operator:	OGRID:
TEXLAND PETROLEUM-HOBBS, LLC	113315
777 Main Street	Action Number:
Fort Worth, TX 76102	28889
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I hereby certify that all the work has been completed for this location and the site is ready for an OCD scheduled inspection.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 28889

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
TEXLAND PETROLEUM-HOBBS, LLC	113315
777 Main Street	Action Number:
Fort Worth, TX 76102	28889
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
kfortner	Like approval from BLM	8/13/2021